

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4532/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2009 in CRL. APPLN.
No. 2783/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUDHIR VASANT KARNATAKI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, adv.
Mr. Prashant R. Rulekar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In this case vide our order dated 24.07.2009 we had granted interim anticipatory bail to the petitioner. There is nothing on record to show that after 24.07.2009, the petitioner has abused his bail in any manner. Hence, we dispose of this special leave petition by making the order dated 24.07.2009 absolute.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master